W600 Ventilkonfigurationen
W600 Valve Configurations
P
ro
d
u
k
tü

h
For GEMÜ use only!
Type key:
Angle of rotation α*:
(specified at works)
* Please contact us for an overview of angles of rotation, if required.
For GEMÜ use only!
Type key:
Angle of rotation α*:
(specified at works)
* Please contact us for an overview of angles of rotation, if required.
Please complete this form and return it to your nearest GEMÜ office or to the address below!
Contact (GEMÜ):
Customer:
Dept.:
Address:
Phone: Fax:
The technical details of each enquiry will be checked by GEMÜ.
GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG · Fritz-Müller-Str. 6-8 · D-74653 Ingelfingen-Criesbach · Phone +49 (0) 7940/123-0 · Telefax +49 (0) 7940/123-224
e-mail: info@gemue.de · http://www.gemue.de
D
ia
ph
ra
gm
m
at
er
ia
l EPDM Code
PTFE Code
Other
Schweißanschlüsse / Oberflächengüten
Butt weld connections / Surface finish
W600 Vent i lkonf igurat ionen I  Schweißanschlüsse /  Ober f lächengüten
W600 Valve Conf igurat ions I  Butt  weld connect ions /  Sur face f in ish 7
Ra nach DIN 4768; gemessen an definierten Referenzpunkten / Ra acc. to DIN 4768; at defined reference points
Ventilkörper-Oberflächengüten, Innenkontur / Valve body surface finish, internal contour Code
Ra ≤ 0,8 µm innen mechanisch poliert, außen gestrahlt
mechanically polished internal, blasted external 1502
Ra ≤ 0,8 µm innen/außen elektrolytisch poliert
electropolished internal/external 1503
Ra ≤ 0,6 µm innen mechanisch poliert, außen gestrahlt
mechanically polished internal, blasted external 1507
Ra ≤ 0,6 µm innen/außen elektrolytisch poliert
electropolished internal/external 1508
Ra ≤ 0,4 µm innen mechanisch poliert, außen gestrahlt
mechanically polished internal, blasted external 1536
Ra ≤ 0,4 µm innen/außen elektrolytisch poliert
electropolished internal/external 1537
Ra ≤ 0,25 µm innen mechanisch poliert, außen gestrahlt
mechanically polished internal, blasted external 1527
Ra ≤ 0,25 µm innen/außen elektrolytisch poliert
electropolished internal/external 1516
* MG = Membrangröße / Diaphragm size
Maße in mm
Dimensions in mm
ISO DIN DIN 11850 DIN
11866
SMS BS O.D. ASTM 269 JIS-G JIS-G
Reihe 1 Reihe 2 Reihe 3 3008 4825 ASME BPE 3459 3447
Code 60 Code 0 Code 16 Code 17 Code 18 Code 1A Code 37 Code 55 Code 59 Code 36 Code 35
DN NPS MG L LS (min) ød x s ød x s ød x s ød x s ød x s ød x s ød x s ød x s ød x s ød x s ød x s
4 - 8 72 20 - 6 x 1,00 - - - - - - - - -
6 - 8 72 20 - 8 x 1,00 - - - - - - - 10,5 x 1,20 -
8 1/4“ 8 72 20 13,5 x 1,60 10 x 1,00 - - - - - 6,35 x 1,20 6,35 x 0,89 13,8 x 1,65 -
10 3/8“ 8 72 20 - - 12 x 1,00 13 x 1,50 14 x 2,00 13 x 1,50 - 9,53 x 1,20 9,53 x 0,89 - -
15 1/2“ 8 72 20 - - - - - - - 12,70 x 1,20 12,70 x 1,65 - -
10 3/8“ 10 108 25 17,2 x 1,60 - 12 x 1,00 13 x 1,50 14 x 2,00 13 x 1,50 - 9,53 x 1,20 9,53 x 0,89 17,3 x 1,65 -
15 1/2“ 10 108 25 21,3 x 1,60 18 x 1,50 18 x 1,00 19 x 1,50 20 x 2,00 19 x 1,50 - 12,70 x 1,20 12,70 x 1,65 21,7 x 2,10 -
20 3/4“ 10 108 25 - - - - - - - 19,05 x 1,20 19,05 x 1,65 - -
15 1/2“ 25 120 25 21,3 x 1,60 18 x 1,50 18 x 1,00 19 x 1,50 20 x 2,00 19 x 1,50 - 12,70 x 1,20 12,70 x 1,65 21,7 x 2,10 -